01

0

# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Travelle 1				
First Information of a cogn	izable crime reported ur	ider section 154 Cr. P.	YEZT 2022 FIRMO 60/22 C X Sections 9	15.7-22
1 Dist Puyulia Sub Dive	Manhazar	PS Part	y Sections 9	
11 Disti Purmia Sub Divi 20) Acti 9. P.C 51	ections: 447/323/325	139 II) ATTL	- 4- 2 Coefficie	
iii)Act:	edions	N.	Time At 14-1	5 hr.
(la) General Diary Reference: Er	ILTY NOT	m 40 17, 6, 22	Tarme At 11.00 lus.	
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day.	Tri a ary	The At 14.15 1	GD Ma 701	_attheP.S.
c) Information received Date	T. 10. 7. 2. COV	ert combiaint		1
Type of Information : Written/C	27(22)	- Ablomad A) k	in East from the PS.	1 (
hrade of Occurrence: anumeral	ay land of the c	smplainant Maha	Jel Gobe SOLF Khandn	Gope
drill-Badra Ps- Pm	icha Dim. Purilia	BeatNo JLA	700	
c) In case outside limit of this Pu	dice Station, then the ma			
Complainant // Informant:				1
a) Name Mahad	ele Gobe	***************************************		
) Father's/Husband's Name	Lt Khandu G	ope	92.2.1022	
) Date / Year of birth	vot mentioned	of Na	tionelity gnalan	
e) Address of villa Baa				1
Details of known/suspached/un		1 0 . 6 . 6 . 6 . 10	LL Bhutu Gober	
Octails of Knowledge sheet, if nece (Attach separate sheet, if nece				
24				
	(3) Bhara	ati Gope and	Duncha pim- Purulia	
	All of with	. Badra Ps. t	owner print	
Reasons for delay in reporting	Dy ane complaina in into	mam		1
Prticulars of properties statenti	imcibeë (Attuch sepac	ate sheet, if required):	<u> </u>	
***************************************	maga amata di sa amitinan arram mandari di saliah madi basin tandari basin di sali di dibahat menganjangan	ngan perpendual para para para para para para para pa		1
8- T-1-1	× ×			
D. Total value of properties state				
1. Inquest reportful D. Casemo.,	mery:	N	Lac Politica (Typed) wide	NO 109/20
2. FIR Contents: (Altechized	raa by La e-J.	Mr. Purulia Wil	inc Petition (Typed) viac wich is treated on FIR is a	Hached here w
	,			B
				1577122
			0	fficer-In-Charne
			Pun	cha Police Stati
EMALO AND THE OPEN AS	markings and a page 7.			Dist-Purulia
Action taken: Since the about	ameport reveals commis	sion of oftence(s) uls.	447   323   325   34 9. P.	C.
	فالمائدة فالمنافظة لافراده فالاوقينية والمراومة فيصوب فيافيه فيتر فيطوعون	وه د ده ده ده دو		
				*************
registered the case and tools a	an the inwestignstomic and op	icled Ay An	N ROY	to take up the
			on point of jurisdiction. Fl	
Complainad Vintornade, aximi	hen to be correctly reco	irded and a copy give	n to the Complainant/Informant fro	ee of cost
VAN	麻果 .	- Alleria	to Alexander	
9 som it of	5757 al	Mr. Care	Officer-In-Charge	- Orabe
kd.	AC 500	1		D.
3		Simply the street street	Puncha Police Statio	n n
·	B	1	e Officer-in-Charge Robge Medio	n n with
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B) 15/3/22	Name Ta	e Officerin-Charge Roll of Station	n with
gpatuse//puodi imorassiion of	Officer-In-Charge	Name Ta	e Officer-in-Charge Robge Medio	n with
ignature/libumb impressiom of le Complainantinformanti	B 1517122	Name Ta	e Officerin-Charge Roll of Station	n with



Misc.Petition No. 109 of 2022.

## Petition u/s.156(3)Cr.P.C.

### Name of the complainant: -

Mahadeb Gope s/o late Khandu Gope, resident of Vill.-Bodra, P.S.Puncha, Dist.Purulia.

### Name of the accused: -

- 1) Subhash Gope s/o late Bhutu Gope,
- 2) Bidyut Gope s/o Subhas Gope,
- 3) Bharati Gope w/o Subhas Gope,
  all are resident of Vill. Bodra, P.S.Puncha, Dist.Purulia.

#### place of occurance:

At paddy land of the informant at about 11 a.m. wifence Committed us:

#### Name of the witnesses: -

- 1) Ranjit Gope s/o Mahadeb Gope,
- 2) Jabarani Gope w/o Mahadeb Gope,
- 3) Complainant, himself,
- 4) all the with other villagers, who witnesses the incident all are resident of Vill.Badra, P.S.Puncha, Dist.Purulia.

The above named complainant,

most respectfully begs to submit as follows: -

1. That, on 17.6.2022 at about 11 a.m. when the complainant was busy with his work at the own paddy land, then

Allowed



one accured i) Subhash Gope son of late Bhutu Gope, 2) Bharati
Gope w/o Subhash Gope, iii) Biddut Gope son of Subhash Gope
came to the complainant's land with deadly weapons and all
gharoud the complainant suddenly the accused Subhash Gope
caught hold his hand and Biddut Gope assaulted him with iron %
rod on his head and caused bleeding injury over the head, %
hearing the commossion the complainant's and his son Ranjit has
Gope came to the spot and tried to save him but the aforesaic Ca
accused Biddut also assaulted his son with a iron rod.

2. That the informant protested against such illegal act of the accused, hearing the commossion the para people came and same the informant and his son and they were taken to the hospital by village people, police did not take any action and adviced us to go to ld.court as well as the petitioner lodged complaint before the S.P. but did not take action.

Hence this petition.

Received on 15.7.22 at 14.15 lm and started functor PS care NO 60/22 dt 16.7.22 US 447/323/325/34 9.P-e. Under the aforesaid circumstances, your
Honour may please to admit the petition
and direct the O.C.Puncha P.S.to investigate into the matter and treat it as F.I.R.

**感** 157722

And

Officer-In-Charge for which act of kindness your petitioner Puncha Police Station

Dist-Purulla shall ever pray.